
 LEARNING FROM UNINTENDED OUTCOMES WORKSHOP 
 April 27- May 1, 2015 
 McClellan, California 

 PARTICIPANT ROSTER 

 Jess Asmussen Andrew Baker 
 Forest Safety Officer District Ranger 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 500 North Mission Street Blue Ridge Ranger District 
 McCall, ID 83638 2042 Highway 515 West 
 208-739-1561/208-739-1561 Blairsville, GA 30512 
 jessjasmussen@fs.fed.us 706-745-6928/706-400-2150 
 albaker@fs.fed.us 

 Jacqueline Banks Ryan Bauer 
 Public Affairs Officer Forest Fuels & Rx Fire Program Mgr. 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 800 South 6th Street 159 Lawrence Street 
 Williams, AZ 86046 Quincy, CA 95971 
 928-635-8314/928-606-7490 530-283-7832/530-394-8007 
 jcbanks@fs.fed.us rbauer@fs.fed.us 

 Teresa Benson Sara Billings 
 District Ranger Fire Ecologist 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Hume Lake Ranger District Beckwourth Ranger District 
 35860 East Kings Canyon Road PO Box 7 
 Dunlap, CA 93621 Blairsden, CA 96103 
 559-338-2251 x310 /760-379-6441 530-836-7142/530-355-4811 
 tbenson@fs.fed.us sbillings@fs.fed.us 

 Gary Boyd Walter Bunt 
 Regional Aviation Safety Manager Forest Aviation Officer 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 200 East Broadway Supervisor's Office 
 Missoula, MT 59807 PO Box 767 
 406-329-3235/406-370-9707 Chester, CA 96020 
 gboyd@fs.fed.us 530-258-5106/530-310-3506 
 wbunt@fs.fed.us 

 Kathy Busse Anita Byrd 
 Assistant Forest Management Officer Program Manager 
 US Forest Service NRCS 
 Methow Ranger District 1400 Independence Avenue 
 24 West Chewuch Road Washington, DC 20250 
 Winthrop, WA 98862 202-260-9127/301-233-2499 
 509-996-4069/509-322-3251 anita.byrd@wdc.usda.gov 
 kbusse@fs.fed.us 



 Jose Castro Nancy Christianson 
 Deputy Forest Supervisor Deputy Regional Forester 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 PO Box 1888 324 25th Street 
 Jackson, WY 83001-1888 Ogden, UT 84401 
 307-739-5510/307-413-2018 801-625-5605/406-369-0793 
 jcastro@fs.fed.us nchristianson@fs.fed.us 

 Michael  Duncan Michael Eburn 
 Botanist/District Safety Officer Associate Professor 
 US Forest Service Australian National University 
 Ogden Ranger District 5 Fellows Road, ACTON, ACT 2601 
 507 25th Street, Adams Avenue Australia 
 Ogden, UT 84401 +61-26-125-6424 / +61-40-972-7054 
 801-625-5112/801-391-3933 michael.eburn@anu.edu.au 
 mduncan@fs.fed.us 

 Kevin Elliott Freddie Espinoza 
 Forest Supervisor ADFMO 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 1839 South Newcomb Street San Jacinto Ranger District 
 Porterville, CA 93257 PO Box 518 
 559-784-1500/559-310-9945 Idyllwild, CA 92549 
 kbelliott@fs.fed.us 909-573-3758/951-282-1603 
 fespinoza@fs.fed.us 

 Catherine Eurbin Rosann Fillmore 
 Helitack Capt Public Affairs Officer 
 US forest service US Forest Service 
 Supervisor's Office Supervisor's Office 
 701 Santa Anita Avenue 599 West Price River Drive 
 Arcadia, CA 90016 Price, UT 84501 
 661-917-3687/661-305-6253 435-636-3525/435-650-4149 
 Ceurbin@fs.fed.us rdfillmore@fs.fed.us 

 Lyndsay Fonger Vince Grace 
 Fuels Specialist FOS 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Powell Ranger District Cascade Division 
 225 East Center Pine and Highway 20 
 Panguitch, UT 84759 Sisters, OR 97759 
 435-676-9371/435-690-0353 541-549-7643/541-408-2135 
 lfonger@fs,fed,us vgrace@fs.fed.us 

 John Hamilton Douglas Haskell 
 Regional Aviation Safety Manager Occupational Health and Safety Specialist 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 740 Simms Street Forest Inventory and Analysis Unit 
 Golden, CO 80401 4700 Old Kingston Pike 
 303-275-5711/303-882-3740 Knoxville, TN 37919 
 johnkhamilton@fs.fed.us 865-862-2036/865-804-7130 
 dchaskell@fs.fed.us 



 John Haugh Katharine Hetts 
 Natural Resource Specialist Sub-Regional Fire Analyst 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Middle Fork Ranger District COFMS 
 HC 63 Box 1669 63095 Deschutes Market Road 
 Challis, ID 83226 Bend, OR 97701 
 208-879-4105/208-993-1761 541-383-5435/541-419-7398 
 jhaugh@fs.fed.us khetts@fs.fed.us 

 Amy Jesswein Michele Jones 
 Forestry Technician (Safety, Equipment, Fleet) District Ranger 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Resource Monitoring and Assessment Program Central Coast RD-Oregon Dunes NRA 
 620 SW Main Street, Suite 400 PO Box 400 
 Portland, OR 97205 Waldport, OR 97394 
 503-808-3129/503-539-8831 541-563-8445/541-272-9377 
 ajesswein@fs.fed.us mhjones@fs.fed.us 

 Christopher Lampshire Thad Marcoe 
 Patrol Captain Zone FMO 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Supervisor's Office Duchesne Ranger District 
 161 East 1st Avenue, Door 8 PO Box 981 
 Anchorage, AK 99501 Duchesne, UT 84021 
 907-743-9578/907-440-5175 435-781-5212/435-219-0510 
 clampshire@fs.fed.us tmarcoe@fs.fed.us 

 Robert Morales Jason Murieen 
 Fire Staff Officer Fire Dozer Operator; Chainsaw Coordinator 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Supervisor's Office Supervisor's Office 
 11 Forest Lane 1711 South Main 
 Santa Fe, NM 87508 Yreka, CA 96097 
 505-438-5630/505-660-1787 530 841-4664/530 598-9324 
 rmmorales@fs.fed.us jmurieen@fs.fed.us 

 Clayton Nalder Doug Nash 
 Forest Fish Bio Chief Information Officer 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Supervisor's Office 201 14th Street SW 
 500 North Mission Street, Building #2 Washington, DC 20024 
 McCall, ID 83638 703-605-4600/703 405 8256 
 208-634-0788/208-867-0873 dnash@fs.fed.us 
 claytonnalder@fs.fed.us 

 Mary Nelson Marsha Ohman 
 Supervisory Forester Support Services Specialist 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Saguache Ranger District North Ops 
 46525 Highway 114 6101 Airport Road 
 Saguache, CO 81149 Redding, CA 96002 
 719-655-6120/207-629-7878 530-226-2718/530-209-0195 
 mnelson02@fs.fed.us mohman@fs.fed.us 



 Thomas Plymale Daniel Preston 
 District Fire Mgmt Officer Health Safety and Wellness Mgr 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Santa Lucia Ranger District Supervisor's Office 
 1616 North Carlotti Drive 3106 Pierce Parkway, Suite D 
 Santa Maria, CA 93454 Springfield, OR 97477 
 805-925-9538/805-455-5923 541-225-6340/541-554-5696 
 tplymale@fs.fed.us djpreston@fs.fed.us 

 Jennifer Rabuck Thomas B. Rice 
 Zone FMO Recreation Program Manager 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 West Zone Dolores Ranger District 
 PO Box 896 29211 Highway 184 
 Hayward, WI 54843 Dolores, CO 81321 
 715-634-4821 x324 /715-661-0579 970-882-6843/970-749-6432 
 jrabuck@fs.fed.us thomasbrice@fs.fed.us 

 Bodie Ronk Timothy Sampson 
 Occupational Health and Safety Specialist Forest Fire Staff 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 10600 NE 51st Circle Supervisor's Office 
 Vancouver, WA 98682 765 South Main Street 
 360-891-5157/928-925-8670 Colvillle , WA 99114 
 brronk@fs.fed.us 509-684-7222/509-690-2063 
  tsampson@fs.fed.us 

 Ted Sandhofer Katharine Schmidt 
 Sale Administration Program Manager Helicopter Operations Specialist 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Petersburg SO 1740 SE Ochoco Way 
 PO Box 309 Redmond, OR 97756 
 Petersburg, AK 99833 541-504-7265/541-993-4999 
 907 772-5879/907 209-2446 krisschmidt@fs.fed.us 
 tsandhofer@fs.fed.us 

 Christian Schow Susan Shaw 
 Forest Fire Management Officer Ecosystem, Fuels, & Rx Fire Staff Officer 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 Supervisor's Office 6755 Hollister Avenue, Suite 150 
 19777 Greenley Road Goleta, CA 93436 
 Sonora, CA 95370 423-284-2925/423-284-2925 
 209-532-3671/209-662-8246 sshaw@fs.fed.us 
 schow@fs.fed.us 

 Kenneth Simmons Gregory Smith 
 Natural Resources Staff Officer Acting Associate Deputy Chief 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 71 White Mountain Drive 201 14th Street, SW, Mail Stop 1106 
 Campton, NH 3223 Washington, DC  20024 
 603-536-6205/603-387-9807 202-205-1523/202-422-2983 
 krsimmons@fs.fed.us gsmith08@fs.fed.us 



 Rebecca Sorensen Christopher Stinson 
 Training Specialist Forest Technician 
 DOI Bureau of Land Management US Forest Service 
 3833 South Development Avenue Glacier Ranger District 
 Boise, ID 83705 Box 129 
 208-387-5570/208-830-9633 Girwood, AK 99587 
 rsorensen@blm.gov 907-754-2349/907-540-0441 
 lgstinson@hotmail.com 

 Angela Stowes Ben Sundal 
 Safety Program Manager Forest Safety Officer 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 201 14th Street SW Supervisor's Office 
 Washington, DC 20024 3644 Avtech Parkway 
 703-605-4603/571-329-8982 Redding, CA 96002 
 angeladstowes@fs.fed.us 530-226-2319/530-351-3327 
 bsundal@fs.fed.us 

 Damen Therkildsen Steve Tidwell 
 Forest Safety and Health Program Manager Safety Officer 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 10600 NE 51st Circle Supervisor's Office 
 Vancouver, WA 98682 355 North Vernal Avenue 
 360-891-5057/360-624-1986 Vernal, UT 84078 
 dtherkildsen@fs.fed.us 435-781-5962/435-790-7006 
 stevenptidwell@fs.fed.us 

 Eric Volkman Blake R. Warren 
 Deputy Program Manager Forest Aviation Officer 
 US Forest Service US Forest Service 
 507 25th Street Supervisor's Office 
 Ogden, UT 84401 24 Fort Missoula Road 
 801-625-5406/801-625-5406 Missoula, MT 59804 
 evolkman@fs.fed.us 406-329-1075/406-370-3256 
 brwarren@fs.fed.us 

 Robert Wetherell Bryan Yeager 
 Safety Program Leader ZAFMO 
 US Forest Service DOI Bureau of Land Management 
 5785 Highway 10 West 2465 South Townsend Avenue 
 Missoula, MT 59846 Montrose, CO 81401 
 406-329-3935/406-214-2756 970-240-5362/970-209-6973 
 rwetherell@fs.fed.us b2yeager@blm.gov 


